




















































































































AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD
When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
uired can be correctly identified and supplied. Please
that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie Tamiya-Ersatzteile kaufen méchten, nehmen Sie

bitte zur Unterstitzung dieses Formular mit zu |hrem

ortlichen Fachhandler. Bezliglich der Angaben, der

La erhhglltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen
ten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de rechange
Tamiya, amenez cette liste & votre point de vente Tamiya qui ne
manguera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez noter que les caractéri-
st-ques disponibilité et prix peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE

19335784  Upper Hull

14005147  Lower Hull

19335783  Upper Turret

19335782 Lowet Turret

19005742

10015017 *3 B Pans

10015018 *1 C Paﬂs

19008205

19004423 E Parts

19004415 F Parts

10005981 *1 G Parts (x1)

19004416 H Parts

19115414  J Parts

19115465 K Parts

19115466 M Parts

19115467 R Parts

19115468 S Parts

19225077 T Parts

19225183 W Parts (x32)

13450830  Gun Barrel

18080384 *1 Tracks Assy (x1)

17175141 Connection Cable

17254384 ernvo

17305106 4ch RX Cable

17305107  Front LED Harness

17305109  Turret LED Hamess

19803047 Vehicle Contral, Turret Control Units
17305112  Rear LED Hamess

17325035  Turret Rotation Limiter Switch
19335411  Ring Gear, Turret Ring, Turret Base (x1 each), Retainer (x2)
19335412 Gear Bag

19400148  Turret Rotation Motor
19400149  Recoil Motor

19402862 Optical Fiber

19402863  Speaker (x2)

1 9403406 Sus on Arm (x14), Front Arm (x2)

19403411  Sprocket Wheel Inner x2, Outer x2)
19805636 “6 3x6mm Screw | %2)
19804392  3x10mm Tapping Screw (BA2 x10)

19805754 *5 3x8mm TmpingASBcr?w (BA3 x10)

12300010 *4 9mm Washer | X

19400127 ﬁoace« Bag (BA11, BA12, BAT4 x1 each, BA13 x2, BA15 13, etc)
19400129 ubBa,gé 5, EIAZ?x2each BA20, BA21 x1 ea(;hj
19808017  2x9mm Shaft (BA17

13485137  Gear Shaft A

13485138 Gear Shaft B (BA18

13485139  Gear Shaft C (BA19

13505020 12T Pinion Gear

14305125 *1 Motor Plate (BA30 x1)

19805574 *1 3x18mm Screw (Sllvar] BB1 x2)

19804158 *1 2x4mm Screw (BB2 x1

19805729  3x21mm Tapping Screw (BB3 x5

19805575 *1 3x18mm Tapping Screw (BB4 x2|

19808058 *7 2x6mm Tapping Screw (BB5 x10
19483006 *1 2x6mm Countersunk He Talppung Screw (BB6 x2)

19808228  3x6mm Flat Screw (BB7 x5
19805746 *8 3x8mm Cap Screw (BBS x2)
19808223 Screw (BB11 x5)

19805663 "1 2 &(Bmm ap Screw (BB10 x4)

19804334 *4 2.6xBmm Gap Screw (BBO x10

19805185 *9 850 Metal Bearing (BB13 XZJ

19805557 4mm Flan E Lock Nl.lt BB1 x4)

19803049 *6 1280 Metal Bearing (BB12 x4)
3xBx20mm, 3x6x16.6mm Collar (BB16 x2, BB17 x2)

19804588 Tendoner Ca (BB18 x2)

Wheel Shaft (BB20 x10)

19803034  Final Shaft (BB21 x2

19803036 Gearbox Plate (BB19 x2)

19803033  Mount Plate }Eront, Rear) (BB23, BB24)
19803037 "1 Torsion Bar (BB22 x10)

13450879 Su.l:) rt Rod (BB25)

19805763  3x10mm Hex Screw (BC1 x10)

19805853  3x8mm Screw (BC2 x5)

29  4x12mm Tapping Screw (BC3 x10
19804808 *2 2.6x8mm Tappm Screw (BC6 x10)
19804705  2x4mm Tappin: rew (BC7 x10)
19804364 3mm Lock Nut [BC9 x10)
19808003 2.6mm Washer (BC11 x4)
19805758  2x6mm Washer (BC12 x5)

19804863 9mm O-Ring (BC19 x2)

19804496  3x14mm Sh {BC‘I 7 :;}
19804160  3x12mm Shaft (BC1

19808056 Sprin% éBC23 x2)

15050016  Recoil Spri S?e(B!‘.':ZI)

15305056 14mm Adju r Rod (BC22)
15700114  4mm Ball (BC16 x22)

19804431  Magnet (BC20 x5)

19441438 Unlt Coupler (BC25 x4, BB5 x8)
19403408 Photo-Etched Parts

19493244 Decals

11420821  Aluminum Stickers

11420218  Silver Color Stickers

11420814  Cable Tags

50355 18T, 19T Pinion Gear (BA28, eic.)
50380 E-Ring Set (BA10 x7, etc.

50573 "1 2x8mm Tapping Screw ( x10)
50574 2x8mm Countersunk Head Tapping Screw (BAS5 x10)
50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BCS x5)
50576 3mm Grub Screw x10)]

50583 3x15mm Tappi rew {BC4 x10)
50586 3mm Washer &1 0x1

50589 *2  5mm E-Ring (BB15 x5

50590 4mm Ball Connector {BC1 5 x5)
50592 5mm Ball Connector (BC14 x10)
50594 2x10mm Shaft (BA16 x10)

50602 *2  Differential Bevel Gear Set (BAS x2, BA22 x1, BA23 »2, BA24 x3)
53008 *4 1150 Ball Bearing (BAT x4)

53689 "1 540 Motor

94392 850 Ball Beanng (BAB x2|

94802 2.5mm Truss Screw (BC8 x10)

“1 Requires 2 sets for one model.

2 Requires 3 sets for one model.

*3 Requires 4 sets for one model.

4 Requires 6 sets for one model.

5 Requires 7 sets for one model.

‘6 Requires 8 sets for one model.

*r Requires 10 sets for one model.

*8 Requires 11 sets for one model.

‘9 Requires 16 sets for one model.

T422-8610 )7 B3] (X B EHIR3-7
BRERIZIY HRET—F—ERF

(EMWShEREESES) HERL ﬂ': RGO L, Bh
#E054-283-0003 RO ES R LET,
#= 03-3899-3765 (mr~a#E®)

(HART—H—EAFTFLA)

@ (FMEIEE QT RIRED
HEROHABROBEEHICFOUR FESEICITEMES.
Air—ib, Baf. #RHE. BRI F #@EsTORRAE
TN IEAMEFTRICIH B REE T b EBEofoE OES
-00810-91118, MAFS- () 95#?35?5&(1“:‘&.\

@ (REIROTHAE)
M= ERCMATHS I =FEH 300+ £TREN:
fEirhid, BEERER—LA—VEURET RICKD TS

For use in Japan only!

*EpEEEL LY, ThLicAi, &
MAFvh—HREShicthZa7—
H—EZAMRECTEXWNIETE

. $h. BHHAHI—F—E U e ) O O e LY evensd
BRI HBAN, HROKET ® (B v H— FOTHAE)
CRXIBCEHTEET. HLIZ S3vh— FECHRDES. RS INESRBMOOE

HHHRARI—F—EAETEHLE SIEBELERVEY, TEXRBREE I F—LR—TJ &Y

bE{EEN, ERIFNLET.
2xAMMALE Z (K1 0) e e s veeesssresastasannisntnsasnasanssnessaa: 220 +7 19804158
3X2TMME 0 2 FER(NG) v evvevrenrsrnsrnssessesnanneees 180 +5 19805729
31BN o B I R (x2) v +vvrnrrnsasrusssrassnsnssnsssensas|50f] + 19805575
2x6M % v £ F EZ(x10) - ++ o er ceeans -ee-+- 200/ +5 19808058
R/c Tank 2x6mM 2 » £ F £ R (x2)- -+++160F +3 19483006
[TEM 56040 3XGANT 5% [ LA (KE)wrverrermernennesesnesesnesnesnsess260F] +3 19808228
- o s X5mm=E 4 v 2 —[fBx5) s riaranrieranriasanransanransas +3# 198082
77AUA MIA2 T4 D0 S LABE 26X6MNF 4 7 FAD U 2 (x@)= e+ eevserssnnserennsaenaeesser220F] 5 19805663
%?6‘;’"2,*,,?’%717Ul_(xm}'"'”“”"""“”'""“"'fggg +§ }9304?%
AR (BHEE) | SFHZ201THELLHBHEOEOTE, MMSIc K0 B UL L5 aHED T AL} e tanr s e e S +51 19805
* WA BELTIE, A B AT SIS &V, ML FOID 5 T) A7 52 I A LTy b xl)eeee e sEseasebendsertante sttt 180FT 15 10806507
boleipiy e P 123,0;(5;",(,(4}.....“......“......‘......”......‘......‘400|:|] +# 19803049
BB _ Eaa FIbE 15— (3x6X16.60m, IX6X20M Fx2)r++reerareeesnrren 400 +35 19803032
R LR crrorvarsnssacissranserssrirsrssrcrrarsaresnen 4300 43R 19335784 Fulad—F4 T (X2} rrerrarrrarresnrarasnnasrransesnas 420/ +55 19804865
e S .1 | 2 |.'T'E‘:__ 14005147 R — Il T R (R10) e eceresresarnssnsantansnsasnasseeses-FROF +7 19803035
B EBReceveermvrrnresnsrniienissnis i e 2 400/ +iit 19335783 TFAFIV A T R (x2)erevrrvrrrernerierianianeaneraeraens 880 +7 19803034
BB TER: s vorrrorrenseresnrannsensrnianesesenarnaneeee 1,800/ +8i 19335782 R H W G R T L P (H2)e e rerraarernseassarsansesssaeraanas 380F +8 19803036
AR veniasvan et sae e a i iavsvabin e ev s e o s ORORY. R 19005742 TR R FL— R (U, FO Fxl)erecerecerascasceaeee 800 +7 19803033
B/A—"Y{x1)rerresersrrinrcnnsnsirarennsrasraneensseernsn L300+ 10015017 f—Zr 3 (10 e s eeresernsacnrannanas wessseerasseaees-G60F 43 19803037
CI—(X1)ranrrarsaresasannsnrsanssnesanrsnrrercanenns s 200/ +82 10015018 Hi RO FreesrasssasssssssaassansranssanrsasssaassessJ0P +8 13450879
D!}—‘I.‘J” """ R AL LI A R L LLE LI AL e+ 2,660M +iE 19008205 I 10MMFSEALE A (K10 eeeresrenarsarasarasrasananeess: 230/ +7 19805763
E.‘\—'{"'"'""""'""""'""""'""""""”""2,600F':J +#i 19004423 IABIMFALE L [BBxG) e revervresrasssnsastasssnsansanssesascasss 200 +8 19805853
F}fl—'{"'”""”'""""'”""”'""""""""""'1,84UF':J +#i 19004415 Ax120ME oy E A E A (K10) e eresereserasarasaniacesaaesas 280 +7% 19804429
Gl\—'{{)ﬂ]"'””'”'"'”""””""""""“"""'”"SSOF:I +# 10005981 2.6xBINE W E A A (x10) ccrrecreseresasiacnasaiaseeeea 260 +8 19804808
HH—:/'“"“""'“"'"'“'“”'>'“'“'"H'H“Uﬂ“L‘IOUF‘J +Hi 19004416 2xAmmAR A A (B 10) e v eereserrrnaresastaniaaaaee e 240 +7 19804705
JJ— e e nanra st st saee s eeee oo 6A0F) +81 19115414 BEME 0 7 F o e (BER1D) e #+eeeessnrsansssasssarsensassnnsenss:310f 435 19804364
KU sieniaeanesiiaianiiiiiesi e sisenaeeieee 01,8400+ 19115465 DG 5754 47— () o v nravsornrnseoranserersnsercaensencrsns 160P 15 19808003
MI{— Y rerrrsnnensnennsansannscnsasrannsarannnanneannesss ] 420 +5i 19115466 2XGMMTT 3 S/ 4 —(X5) s+ s vnsrasrasrasrasranranianranissssns s 200 +# 19805758
R}S—“/“'“'"""""'”'““""" """"""""" ++++1,2401 +#5 19115467 OEMO 1) A A (M2) v rrerrrrrrranrrsannnrraaaarrnaarrsaanessssaa 3600 +7 19804863
S.‘\u—"}"'"'""""'""""'""""'""""""”""1,030F':J +#i 19115468 Ix14mms v 7 b (x4)- . sees seaesnenn 240 +3H 19804496
TIA—= (A= Lo bR ererrrrrirrirtanrsaniansiarian e 00 +8 19225077 3x12mms v 7 F(x2)-- srssrasrasaseessesa230M 48 19804160
WA= (%32)srerersrrsnrssnrasnsssntannesnnasssaanseaans] 120 +4 19225183 R T VUL (52D rrnvenn ceee--160M +5 19808056
Ereeenenraranenenransrensnrsnssorsessarasssansaranenens] 440 +8 13450830 U Qq X F U H (k1) venrsanrarsanraansascansan vere.-360F3 155 15050016
Eﬁ(mﬁi FBIaDF) e eeeeeereereannrauniinaiaanieaieeee 8200 +i7 18080384 T AR O Frerreeerssnresssrarsrsssasssasssasssssss 3600 +8 15305056
R — el s R e s e e R e +‘f'—?, 17175141 A A F — L — JL(K22) e evereeraratrantaiiiiiaaiaiaaenee 330/ +3 15700114
H— “‘4 exesanenssweanr A 000 L8 17254384 BRI (5] e+ rerrarreressesssrannarsasssnnsanssassassancenssssIG0F] 4% 19804431
AF v 3 O—F---- . ++- 760 +# 17305106 AT —(x4). 2x6m /E/'?I:“Z{xﬂ)-”-------u--‘---‘-”--540P] 4+ 19441438
70> FLED/AV—3 Z( sersereneenes 1,060 +# 17305107 T F o " Weuaasrenssnrsnrsnrsanss e sresreesse222 000F +55 19403408
FBLED/ \— A (A L Tr 3] e eereerrennannsaninnnnaneneesa 1,000 +% 17305109 T R S S R N N S 0D 1 a0
QILFI o3Iy HEEREREIZ Y b)) -----19,000/ +#: 19803047 TS ZAF wH—seraesrtenssassianssessssessessssessensenses320f +8 11420821
YPLED/\— A (Fr, A L2/ renrrnrsnninsansiessseneans: 10800 +% 17305112 DT e R s anvenntasasasnsnanssesnsnssasesaenesee 280 155 11420218
?}EEE;E;{)-%/?U RJJ);&"J'&-1S§3F=§ +§5 :;gggg’ﬁi B AT w H—rarrrasrrasrssaresssrarsrassaasrsanssasssasss340F +8 11420814
-~ w PP L Y - PR T+
L P R N I Y A . 860M +# 19335412 C OB CEER P BROEHORCAANTIN—Y, FFav—UHREThTVET. &8
ﬁg:gﬁ@]pﬁ-r: L R e sy F et P e e R e A 700M +i% 19400148 i < OBEETH, Nt h AT —F—EATEELROTEL.
B T T 780 +#: 19400149 5 ] HAHiEHE e TR
KT PAIN—rrnrnnrns <+----1,460F] +#: 19402862 SP.355 18T, 19T S /4 (Hx1)rerrmrnrenrrnsennnsns 4% 1208 50385
XE_”_{XE} ...................................... .3‘020:q +*"‘L 19402863 SP_SSU 4|“T|EIJ yy(x?)‘m .......... . :q +€j H 50380
YANRT Y 3 PP —L(x14), ZOY FP—Lx2) e 1,880 +#: 19403406 SP.573 2x8m % v £ Y EZ(x10)- -+ Fj +% 82 50573
ZTOF Y FRA —ILIN QUT(x2) ww v remmmranemnnanennnss 00F3 +# 19403411 SP574 2xBmI & v €2 € A (x10)+ A+ 82 50574
IXBMMALE R (X2)# #+ o+ o2 ve st emnnnsnssnntnntnntisintitnians 16013 +# 19805636 5P.575 2.6x10m% v E 2 4 E R (x5)- Fj +% 82 50575
3X10ME ¥ E 2 ER(FBX10) - wrmnrermremeranaseannanenas 24079 +# 19804392 SP.576 3mnAf EF I (X10)- == -n=+ o5 82 50576
3xBIMA 'y E S E R (HRI0) - wrermrmemmnarenrasnnnennanaaes 180F3 +# 19805754 SP583 3x15mm A v £ E A (x10)+ - [ +% 82 50583
O 77 S]] sin 2 S e an s dmn S e e A S AR M e Sy e e e 0F +# 12300010 SP.586 3mmTJ v 2/ —(x15)cnenen M +5 82 50586
AAN—H—(7x5x6.2, 5.2, 1.20m(Fx 1), 1.8mm(x2). 0.5mm(x3). fitr-- -~ - 5009 +i:i 19400127 SP.589 5mE V) 2/ F(k5) - - M +#% 82 50589
AT (x2),DH v FINVT(x2),5.0x22.5mm. 21.5mm/ 3 T (x1)----- 850/ +# 19400129 SP.590 4mmE O AR —)b(x5) - M +# 82 50590
Prol Pl el b2 LSRR AR A AR A A A AL AR AR AR 10M +# 19808017 SP.592 5mE O AR —Ib(x10)------- M +5 82 50592
R T FAr e crnne s st vaan s S s ssis e e s wiEal 440 +#; 13485137 SP.594 2x10mm=s 4 7 | (X10) = svemeenrennereneraranans 1503 +# 82 50594
i A o 500F +i% 13485138 SP.602 9nnT v 3 4 —(x2) SN v T R X1 AN FA (2, fl'xSJ 300/ +# 92 50602
#*’9*"7 }..c ........................... Soo:q +f'_4" 13485139 OPB 1]50/\7|) /?(x ) .............................. 20013 +€j 120']; 53003
12TE=A - -350f9 +# 13505020 OP.689 E—R—<rsvre-es 1,200/ +% 250/ 53689
E—R—TL { 120 +# 14305125 AO-1012 85057 U 224 (x2)-- 600/ +# 92/ 94392
3x18mm EX(EXZ) """"""""""""""" 150 +# 19805574 AQ-1025 2x5mm b Z A E A (10} =crmsresemmrenraneacanes 160 +3# 140/

9480
56040 RCT M1A2 Abrams {110564471























































































	56040
	56040_56041.pdf
	砲塔制御ﾕﾆｯﾄ初期設定
	ﾘｺｲﾘﾕﾆｯﾄ組み立て
	砲身の組み立て
	砲塔旋回ﾕﾆｯﾄの取り付け
	ﾊﾞﾄﾙｼｽﾃﾑ取り付ける方へ
	部品図(1)
	部品図(2)
	部品図(3)
	部品図(4)]
	部品図(5)
	ＣＳｶｰﾄﾞ

	ｱﾀｯｸ4YWD-(2.4G)11052999   .pdf

	11056509-4chﾌﾟﾛﾌﾟ.pdf
	P01 J
	P02 J
	P03 J
	P04 J
	P05 J
	P06 J
	P07 J
	P08 J
	P09 J
	P10 J
	P11 J
	P12 J
	P13 J
	P14 J
	P15 J
	P16 J




